

9 MACT 24/25

SARVESH Vs. RAJ SINGH BHULLAR

17.01.2025

Fresh claim petition U/S 166 of M.V. received by way of assignment. It be checked & registered.

Present:- Sh. Prashant Mehra, Proxy counsel for the petitioner through V/C.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
17.01.2025

At 10.55 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Prashant Mehra, Proxy counsel for the petitioner through V/C.

At request, matter is adjourned for filing the certified copy of charge-sheet and compliance of Rule 8 (2) (b) of Delhi MACT Rules, 2008.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.03.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
17.01.2025