

9 MACT 24/25

SARVESH Vs. RAJ SINGH BHULLAR

07.03.2025

Present:- Ms. Deepika Yadav, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

In compliance of Rule 8 (2) (b) of Delhi MACT Rules, 2008 list of witnesses with affidavit of evidence of Sh. Sarvesh i.e. petitioner no.1 and certified copy of charge-sheet has been filed.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits and undertakes that if required only the witnesses mentioned in the charge-sheet would be examined.

Keeping in view the undertaking of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, issue notice of the claim petition to all the respondents on filing of PF through all approved modes.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.06.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
07.03.2025