

10 MACT 24/25

SARVESH Vs. RAJ SINGH BHULLAR

04.06.2025

Present:- Ms. Deepika Yadav, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m. for the appearance of respondent/insurance co. which has been served.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
04.06.2025

At 12.15 p.m.

Present:- Ms. Deepika Yadav, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2/insurance co.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that driver of the offending vehicle as well as owner is one and the same person and that the service of notice has been affected on him. **Let the affidavit regarding service of respondent no.1 be filed by the petitioner on the NDOH.**

Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. has sought time to file written statement. Let the same be filed on or before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.08.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
04.06.2025