

6 MACT 24/25  
SARVESH Vs. RAJ SINGH BHULLAR

20.08.2025

Present:- Ms. Deepika Yadav, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through videoconferencing.  
Sh. Ankit Srivastava, proxy counsel for respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
20.08.2025

At 11.08 a.m.

Present:- None for the petitioner.  
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

Matter is adjourned for filing of affidavit as per previous order. Let the written statement be filed by respondent/insurance co. on or before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **29.10.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
20.08.2025