

29.10.2025

Present:- None.

The petitioner as per order dated 04.06.2025 was directed to file an affidavit with respect to service of respondent no.1. Neither same has been filed nor anyone has appeared on behalf of petitioner.

In these circumstances, **issue fresh notice of claim petition to respondent no.1 on filing of PF through all modes.**

Respondent no.2 may file its legal offer/ written statement on or before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.12.2025.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
29.10.2025

At 10.13 a.m.

At this stage, Adv. Sh. Kunal Vaishnav, Ld. counsel for the petitioner has appeared and he has been apprised with the NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi