

5 MACT 24/25  
SARVESH VS. RAJ SINGH BHULLAR

18.12.2025

Present:- Ms. Deepika Yadav, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. S.K. Sharma, Proxy counsel for  
respondent/insurance co.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner,  
matter is adjourned.

**Issue fresh notice to respondent no.1 on filing of PF  
through all modes. Notice be also served dasti.**

Proxy counsel for respondent/insurance co. submits  
that this is a matter of fake insurance policy. Be that as it may.

Written statement be filed by respondent/insurance  
co. on or before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
18.12.2025