

13.03.2026

Present:- Proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co. through videoconferencing.

Notice to respondent no.1 returned un-executed.
The report is in Punjabi language and the Tribunal is unable to
read the same. Be that as it may.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the driver
and owner is one person, who is confined in jail in some other
matter.

Petitioner to give details of jail in which the
driver/owner is lodged.

**Issue notice of the claim petition to respondent no.1
on filing of PF with details with respect to jail in which
driver/owner is lodged through all permissible modes.**

Put up for further proceedings on **05.05.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
13.03.2026